GUWAHATI BIOTECH PARK TECHNOLOGY COMPLEX, IIT GUWAHATI GUWAHATI-781039

GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE NIT No.GBPIC/8.2.4.1/2014-15/2285 DATED 17th May, 2014

Guwahati Biotech Park invites sealed tenders in two bid system from reputed original equipment manufacturers(OEM) or their authorized dealers for supply of Laboratory Equipment for Guwahati Biotech Park Incubation Center (GBPIC). Interested bidders may obtain the details of advertisement and proforma of applications from the office of the Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Biotech Park, Technology Complex, IIT Guwahati, Guwahati-781039, Phone Nos.+91-0361-2690228/229, Fax No.0361-2690227 or can be downloaded from the official website www.guwahatibiotechpark.com/business/tenders. Bids with filled in proforma of applications are required to be submitted along with tender fee Rs.1000/-(One Thousand Only) in the form of D.D. drawn in favor of Guwahati Biotech Park Incubation Center payable at Guwahati on or before 16.06.2014 upto 5 p.m. Authority of Guwahati Biotech Park reserves the right to reject any or all the bids or accept them in part without assigning reason(s) thereof.

> Sd/-(Dr. M. Angamuthu, IAS) Chief Executive Officer